

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

R0,50

WINDHOEK — 11 March 1993

No. 602

CONTENTS

PROCLAMATIONS

No. 9 Town Planning Ordinance: Windhoek Amendment Scheme Nos. 14 and 15

No. 10 Town Planning Ordinance: Lüderitz Amendment Scheme No. 1

PROCLAMATIONS

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 9

1993

Page

2

TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE: WINDHOEK AMENDMENT SCHEMES NOS. 14 AND 15

In terms of section 26(2) of the Town Planning Ordinance, 1954 (Ordinance 18 of 1954), I hereby make known that Windhoek Amendment Schemes Nos. 14 and 15 of the Municipality of Windhoek have been approved under section 26(1) of the said Ordinance, read with section 27(1) thereof.

The Amendment Schemes concerned, as well as relevant maps and other documents, shall lie for inspection at the office of the National Planning Commission in the Metropolitan Life Building, 2nd Floor, Room 214, Windhoek. Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 12th day of February, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-three.

Sam Nujoma President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

No. 10

1993

TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE: LÜDERITZ AMENDMENT SCHEME NO. 1

In terms of section 26(2) of the Town Planning Ordinance, 1954 (Ordinance 18 of 1954), I hereby make known that Lüderitz Amendment Scheme No. 1 of the Municipality of Lüderitz, as more fully described and represented by the scheme clauses and scheme maps on pages 1 to 53 of the said Amendment Scheme, has been approved under section 26(1) of the said Ordinance, read with section 27(1) thereof.

The Amendment Scheme concerned, as well as relevant maps and other documents, shall lie for inspection at the office of the National Planning Commission in the Metropolitan Life Building, 2nd Floor, Room 214, Windhoek.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 12th day of February, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-three.

Sam Nujoma President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET